Resolution No.

1997-56

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments

To The

General Purpose School

Fund

For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1997

WHEREAS, Workman's Compensation increased per 1995-96 audit;;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Board of commissioners of Weakley County,

Tennessee, assembled in regular gsegsion on this

that:

SECTION 1.

Fund No. 141
Account
Number Account
Expenditures
72100-105 Attendance Supervisor
72310-513 Workman's Compensation

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee,
hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
passage, the public welfare requiring it.
the Board of County Commissioners.

17th day of _March , 1997,

The General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Budget
Approved Amendments Amended
Budget {(Inc./Dec.) Budget
43,162.00 <6,145.00> 37,017.00
142,340.00 6,145.00 148,485.00

that all resolutions of the Board of County
which are in conflict with this resolution are

that this resolution take effect from and after its
This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING

MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUN?Y BOARD OF COUNTY
7,
(v Lg_/ki1?t1rgulab

Acknowledéc{ and-/—ﬂépé:o;;ad:
G

COMMISSIONERS:

\aree @iuubﬁléiﬁk

acknowledged and Approv;%{

e ol

chdirman, Health, Edudation, & Welfare Comm.

Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Comm.

Motion made by Commissioner Bates that the foregoing amendment be approved.
Motion seconded by Commissioner Stewart .
Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried By a vote 19 Yeas

Nno Nays Nno passed & absgsent
Attested to: Approved:

[

%7_" \/K&Uy /luwz&a T~ ) K== b D -
Pat Scarbrough, CoCiry clerk Ron Gifford, County Executive
This the 17th  day of March , 1997.




Inv. #75

Tennessee School Boards - Workers’ Compensation Trust

(TSB-WCT)

*INVOICE*

Audit for 07/01/95 to 07/01/96 Period

Weakley County School District

Total Estimated Premium $175,885
Total Audited Premium $183,732
Estimated to Actual Difference SZB847
Discount $1,568

r

Balance $6,278
You may pay this amount if payment is / $6,152

postmarked on or before 2/25/97
(penalties apply if paid after 3/25/97)

Make check payable to and remit to:

Tennessee School Boards - Workers' Compensation Trust
1130 Nelson Merry Street
Nashville, TN 37203

January 28, 1997




